## LUCENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as SYLPH EDUCATION SOLUTIONS LIMITED)

Regd. Off: Second Floor, 448-D, Scheme No.51, Sangam Nagar, Indore, (M.P.)-452006
E-mail: sylphedu@gmail.com; mhfl@bsnl.in; info@sylphedu.com URL: www.sylphedu.ltd
CIN: L80302MP2010PLC023011

Date: 30.09.2022.

To,
Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Closure of Trading Window

Pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will remain closed from 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2022 till 48 hours after announcement/declaration of unaudited Financial Results for the guarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022.

The date of Board Meeting shall be intimated to exchange separately.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, 1/VO For, LUNCENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Director authorised Signatory

514 PH 88 88 84 2 1 2 7

ordia (Prohibition of Insider Trading or Cond of for Prohibition of Inside es of the Company will remain close tent/decir ation of unaudited Finance with 2 2 22

suparat y